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Introduction 

ASPE is one of the first professional associations established in the field of economics in 
Russia. Its objective is to expand on its community orientation in the regions of Russia to 
become an internationally recognized facilitator of communication and scholarly exchange 
among scholars, students and professionals studying and working in public economics. 

Activities/Services

ASPE produces public and private services devised to develop the quality of teaching, research 
and policy implementation in the public sector in Russia. Our members form a network and are 
provided with an annual ASPE international conference, research seminars and internet 
information facilities regarding international scientific events. Working papers, submitted by 
members, are published on the web-site. Discussion e-mail lists and forums as well as an open 
data base with members personal information will be available soon. Texts for public 
economics and research and teaching materials on the impact of reform in Russia will be 
published next year with funding from the Open Society Institute in Russia. 

All ASPE resources and activities are also open to non-members and constitute public 
services, which  were financed by Swedish International Development Agency (SIDA) until 

 The Graduate School of Management St. Petersburg State University and 
Association for Studies in Public Economics (ASPE) are glad to invite you to the 9th 
International Conference "Public Sector Transition: Improving Quality of 
Management" (St.Petersburg, November 2-3, 2007). Read more  
 

School of Management St. Petersburg State University and Association for Studies in Public 
Economics (ASPE) are glad to invite you to the 8th International Conference "Public Sector 
Transition: Problems of Efficient Management" (St.Petersburg, December 1-2, 2006). Read 
more  

24.09.05 - Materials of roundtable on: 
The Role of Municipalities in Providing Services of General Interest: International Experiences 
Read more 



2002 and  by the Open Society Institute (Soros Foundation) from 2002 to 2004. 

  

Members/Customers

Since the date of its establishment in June 2000, the membership in Russia and CIS of ASPE 
has grown to nearly 100. Among the members are university professors, students, researchers 
and professional economists. The membership also includes public sector economists in 
European universities and graduate students from Russia studying abroad. ASPE has also 
provided a forum for Russian and European government officials to meet with and address the 
Russian community of public sector economists, bringing closer attention to such critical policy 
issues as health care, welfare reform, transparency, subsidy reduction, municipal government 
creation, applications of public choice theory to Russian experience, and regional government 
finance. Members of the Russian government and research institutes take part in annual 
conferences and seminars. 

Team/Executive Board

Igor Baranov, Co-chairman of Board
School of Management, Saint-Petersburg State University, Saint-Petersburg. 
e-mail: baranov@sp.ru

Pavel Kuznetsov, Co-chairman of Board
RF Ministry of Industry and Energy, Moscow.
e-mail: kuznetsov@mte.gov.ru 

Irina Eliseeva
Saint-Petersburg State University of Economics and Finance, Saint-Petersburg.
e-mail: Stat@finec.ru 

Carol Scott Leonard
Oxford University, UK.
e-mail: carol.leonard@economics.oxford.ac.uk 

Farit Kadyrov
City Committee on Public Health, Saint-Petersburg.
e-mail: kadyrov@peterlink.ru 

Vladimir Matveenko
European University, Saint-Petersburg.
e-mail: matve@eu.spb.ru 

Birger Nerre
Institute of Public Finance, University of Hamburg, Germany.
e-mail: BNerre@aol.com 

Nina Oding
Leontief Centre, Saint-Petersburg.
e-mail: oding@leontief.spb.su 

Judith Shapiro
New Economic School, Moscow.
e-mail: jshapiro@nes.ru 



 

Vladimir Popov
Centre for Public Sector Studies, London, UK.
e-mail: vlamp@yahoo.com 

Yuri Simachev
Institute of Complex Strategic Research, Moscow.
e-mail: simachev@icss.ac.ru 

Konstantin Sonin
New Economic School, Center for Economic and Financial Research (CEFIR), Moscow.
e-mail: ksonin@nes.ru 

Vitaliy Tambovtsev
Moscow State University, Russian-European Center for Economic Policy (RECEP), Moscow.
e-mail: tambovtsev@mail.econ.msu.ru 

Dmitry Shevtchouk
Leontief Centre, Saint-Petersburg.
e-mail: chevtchouk@eu.spb.ru 

Sergey Shishkin
Independent Institute of Social Policy, Moscow.
e-mail: shishkin@iet.ru 

Lev Jakobson
State University - Higher School of Economics, Moscow. 
e-mail: jakobson@aha.ru 

Larisa Smirnyh
Voronezh State University, Voronezh.
e-mail: lsmirnych@yandex.ru 

The day to day management of the association is done by  

Dmitry Egorov, Executive Director, tel./fax (7-812)275-1130, e-mail: egorov@eu.spb.ru 

ASPE has been financially supported by Sida пїЅ  Swedish International Development 
Cooperation Agency through the project пїЅEstablishing an Association for Studies in Public 
Economics in RussiaпїЅ,  and by Open Society Foundation through the project "Support for 
professional associations in the fields of humanities, social and economic sciences".  

ASPE is interested in getting other funding sources. 

Send mail to zink@eu.spb.ru with questions or comments about this web site.
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